MSUMBB (11-0) -vs- Minnesota, Crookston (4-5)
12/11/04 at Crookston, Minn.

Date: 12/11/04

Time: 5:00 p.m.

Attendance: 275

Site: Crookston, Minn.

Referees: Bob Zahrada, Brian Mauer, Pat Clemons

Notes: Minnesota State improves to 11-0 for just the third time in
school history.MSU's Jamel Staten has fifth-consecutive 20+ point
game.MSU's Andy Moeller scores season-high 20 points.Minnesota
State ranked #6 in NCAA Division II.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MSUMBB 39 44 83
Minnesota, Crookston 26 47 73

MSUMBB 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jamel Staten * 33 8-18 0-4 7-8 2-7 9 2 3 1 0 2 23
02 Andy Moeller * 37 5-10 2-4 8-11 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 4 20
05 Joe Williams * 32 8-12 0-2 3-7 0-6 6 2 2 0 0 3 19
23 Luke Anderson * 31 3-10 0-5 4-6 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 1 10
50 Chris Whitfield * 20 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 4 0 0 4 1 1
44  Drew Shepp 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 5
03 Tony Thomason 14 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
21 Gameli Ahelegbe 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Eric Mergen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Rueben Trotter 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Nate Swetalla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 3-19 28-42 9-25 34 16 9 4 5 11 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 2-14 14.29 % 11-13 84.62 %
Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 17-29 58.62 %
Total 26-58 44.8 % 3-19 15.8 % 28-42 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: (1) Jamel
Staten Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 29 Fast Break Points: O
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 19:46
Minnesota, Crookston 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Palmer, Ahmid * 35 10-20 6-14 4-6 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 5 30
54  Smith, Jon * 29 6-11 1-3 2-2 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 0 15
34  Henry, Justin * 22 2-11 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 4 1 1 1 0 6
30 Hoie, Matt * 33 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 1 4
04 Roberts, Lee * 31 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 4 3 0 0 2
44  Posl, Pat 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 2 1 0 10
42 Marks, Chad 11 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Kamara, Musa 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
20 Miller, Antwon 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
24  O'Polka, Jason 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bonner, Mario 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 7-20 16-19 12-29 41 27 10 11 2 8 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28 28.57 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 17-35 48.57 % 5-12 41.67 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 25-62 40.3 % 7-20 35.0% 16-19 84.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Henry,

Justin Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18

Fast Break Points: O



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:32



First Half Box Score

MSUMBB 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jamel Staten 16 6-11 0-3 1-1 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 13
2 Andy Moeller 18 3-6 2-4 4-4 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 2 12
5 Joe Williams 14 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 2 6
23 Luke Anderson 16 2-6 0-3 3-4 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 1 7
50  Chris Whitfield 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
44  Drew Shepp 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Tony Thomason 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21  Gameli Ahelegbe 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
40 Eric Mergen 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 6] 0 0
34  Rueben Trotter 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Nate Swetalla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 2-14 11-13 5-14 19 8 6 2 2 7 39
40.6 % 14.3 % 84.6 %
Minnesota, Crookston 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Palmer, Ahmid 18 2-8 1-5 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
54  Smith, Jon 13 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Henry, Justin 12 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
30 Hoie, Matt 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Roberts, Lee 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
44  Posl, Pat 8 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
42  Marks, Chad 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Kamara, Musa 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
20  Miller, Antwon 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
24  O'Polka, Jason 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bonner, Mario 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-28 2-8 8-9 6-15 21 9 4 4 2 3 26
28.6 % 25.0 % 88.9 %



Second Half Box Score

MSUMBB 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jamel Staten 17 2-7 0-1 6-7 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 10
2 Andy Moeller 19 2-4 0-0 4-7 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 8
5 Joe Williams 18 6-9 0-1 1-5 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 13
23 Luke Anderson 15 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
50  Chris Whitfield 10 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 3 0 1
44  Drew Shepp 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 5
3 Tony Thomason 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
21  Gameli Ahelegbe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
40 Eric Mergen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
34  Rueben Trotter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
30 Nate Swetalla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 1-5 17-29 4-11 15 8 3 2 3 4 44
50.0 % 20.0 % 58.6 %
Minnesota, Crookston 47
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Palmer, Ahmid 17 8-12 5-9 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 4 22
54  Smith, Jon 16 5-8 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 10
34  Henry, Justin 10 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 4
30 Hoie, Matt 20 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
4 Roberts, Lee 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0
44  Posl, Pat 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 6
42  Marks, Chad 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Kamara, Musa 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20  Miller, Antwon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
24  O'Polka, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bonner, Mario 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-34 5-12 8-10 6-14 20 18 6 7 (o] 5 47

50.0 % 41.7 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: MSUMBB

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota, Crookston

STEAL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY

MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,ANDY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY

STEAL by ANDERSON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY
ASSIST by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOE

FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by SHEPP,DREW

MISS 3PTR by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

FOUL by SHEPP,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,TONY
MISS JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW

STEAL by MOELLER,ANDY

GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY

19:39
19:27
19:11
18:57
18:32
18:18
18:06
18:03

17:56
17:44
17:31
17:26
17:26

17:06

17:00
16:45

16:09

15:57
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:22
15:17
15:10

14:51
14:51
14:51
14:26
14:11
14:07
14:07
14:07
13:54
13:43
13:43

13:29
13:20
13:15
13:15

2-0

2-3

4-3

7-3

7-4
7-5

-7

7-8
9-8

10-8
11-8

12-8

V2

H1

Vi

V 4

V3
V2

H1
Vi

V2
V3

V4

TURNOVER by HENRY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE

GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID

STEAL by PALMER,AHMID
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID

BLOCK by HENRY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JON
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,LEE

MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by HENRY,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by HENRY,JUSTIN

FOUL by MARKS,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by POSL,PAT

GOOD JUMPER by MARKS,CHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOIE,MATT

GOOD FT by MARKS,CHAD

MISS JUMPER by POSL,PAT

FOUL by HOIE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID

BLOCK by POSL,PAT
REBOUND DEF by MARKS,CHAD
MISS JUMPER by POSL,PAT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by PALMER,AHMID



GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPP,DREW

FOUL by TROTTER,RUEBEN

MISS 3PTR by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

TURNOVER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

MISS FT by THOMASON,TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE
MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOE

BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by STATEN,JAMEL
MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

13:15 13-8
12:59
12:53
12:48
12:48
12:48 13-9
12:33
12:19
12:09 13-11
11:55 15-11
11:41 15-13

11:24

11:10
10:57
10:50
10:50
10:50 16-13
10:34
10:27
10:14 16-16

09:58 18-16
09:50
09:38

09:22

09:13
08:56
08:51 20-16
08:47
08:43

08:34

08:13
07:58 22-16
07:44
07:29
07:21
07:21

06:54

06:49

06:42

06:37 22-18

V5

V 4

V2

V 4
V2

V3

V2

V 4

V 6

V 4

MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,MUSA
STEAL by KAMARA,MUSA

MISS FT by PALMER,AHMID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PALMER,AHMID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by POSL,PAT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENRY,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by POSL,PAT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,LEE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE
TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTWON
FOUL by POSL,PAT

MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
STEAL by MILLER,ANTWON
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JON
ASSIST by ROBERTS,LEE
TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTWON
REBOUND DEF by HOIE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JON

REBOUND DEF by HOIE,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JON
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTWON

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,LEE
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JON
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,LEE(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 06:17 24-18 V6

FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS 06:03
05:46 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPP,DREW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:37
FOUL by SHEPP,DREW 05:18
TURNOVER by SHEPP,DREW 05:18
05:05 24-20 V4 GOOD JUMPER by KAMARA,MUSA
04:54 FOUL by KAMARA,MUSA
MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HOIE,MATT
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOE 04:31
04:27 FOUL by HOIE,MATT
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOE 04:27 25-20 V5
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOE 04:27 26-20 V6
04:13 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,LEE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:11
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint) 03:51 28-20 V8
ASSIST by STATEN,JAMEL --
03:32 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JON
03:20 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTWON
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JUSTIN
STEAL by STATEN,JAMEL 03:12
MISS JUMPER by MERGEN,ERIC 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTWON
FOUL by MERGEN,ERIC 02:44

02:44 28-21 V7 GOOD FT by SMITH,JON
02:44 28-22 V6 GOOD FT by SMITH,JON
GOOD 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY 02:32 31-22 V9
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOE --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE

STEAL by MOELLER,ANDY 01:31

01:27 FOUL by O'POLKA,JASON
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LUKE 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE 01:27 32-22 V10

01:16 MISS JUMPER by O'POLKA,JASON
BLOCK by ANDERSON,LUKE 01:16
REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,ANDY --
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 01:10 34-22 V12

01:07 FOUL by O'POLKA,JASON
GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL 01:07 35-22 V13

01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOE 00:56

00:56 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by PALMER,AHMID
00:56 35-24 V11 GOOD FT by PALMER,AHMID

GOOD JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY 00:53 37-24 V 13
00:37 37-26 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID(in the paint)
00:08 FOUL by O'POLKA,JASON

GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY 00:08 38-26 V12

GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY 00:08 39-26 V 13

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSUMBB Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota, Crookston

19:52 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JON
BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS 19:52



REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint) 19:46 41-26 V 15
19:26 41-28 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PALMER,AHMID
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE 19:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOIE,MATT
19:06 41-31 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
-- ASSIST by HOIE,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:56
FOUL by STATEN,JAMEL 18:42
TURNOVER by STATEN,JAMEL 18:42
18:33 MISS JUMPER by HOIE,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,MARIO
18:22 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL --
MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,AHMID
18:01 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY 17:52
REBOUND OFF by STATEN,JAMEL --
STEAL by STATEN,JAMEL 17:44
17:36 41-34 V7 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
17:19 FOUL by SMITH,JON
GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL 17:19 42-34 V8
GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL 17:19 43-34 V9
FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS 17:09
17:01 TURNOVER by HOIE,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE 16:56 45-34 V11
16:36 45-36 V9 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE 16:18 47-36 V11
STEAL by MOELLER,ANDY 15:44
MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE
15:30 47-39 V8 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOE 15:17
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE --
15:10 FOUL by HENRY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE 15:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:50 47-42 V5 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint) 14:31 49-42 V7
FOUL by STATEN,JAMEL 14:28
14:19 49-45 V4 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,MUSA
13:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:46 TURNOVER by SMITH,JON
GOOD JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY(in the paint) 13:39 51-45 V6
13:39 FOUL by POSL,PAT
GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY 13:39 52-45 V7
13:26 52-47 V5 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID
13:19 FOUL by KAMARA,MUSA
13:11 STEAL by PALMER,AHMID
13:05 52-49 V3 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW(in the paint) 12:38 54-49 V5
ASSIST by STATEN,JAMEL --
FOUL by ANDERSON,LUKE 12:22

12:22 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by HOIE,MATT

12:22 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by HOIE,MATT

12:09 FOUL by POSL,PAT
GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL 12:09 55-51 V4



MISS FT by STATEN,JAMEL
REBOUND OFF by SHEPP,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPP,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by SHEPP,DREW

GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL
GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL

MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

FOUL by THOMASON,TONY
TURNOVER by THOMASON,TONY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JOE
REBOUND OFF by SWETALLA,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY
GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY

MISS FT by WHITFIELD,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SWETALLA,NATE

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON, TONY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JOE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

58-51 V7
58-52 V6
59-52 V7
60-52 V8
60-54 V6
60-56 V4
61-56 V5
63-56 V7
64-56 V8
65-56 V9
65-58 V7
65-60 V5
67-60 V7
69-60 V9
71-60 V11
71-62 V9

MISS FT by MARKS,CHAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARKS,CHAD
FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by POSL,PAT
ASSIST by ROBERTS,LEE
REBOUND DEF by POSL,PAT

TURNOVER by POSL,PAT

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOIE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN

STEAL by PALMER,AHMID
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID

FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN

ASSIST by ROBERTS,LEE
FOUL by HENRY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JON

STEAL by PALMER,AHMID
TURNOVER by PALMER,AHMID

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,LEE

FOUL by HENRY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by POSL,PAT

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,LEE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE
GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID
ASSIST by HOIE,MATT



MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

FOUL TECH by STATEN,JAMEL

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MOELLER,ANDY

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOE

GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL
STEAL by MOELLER,ANDY

MISS FT by MOELLER,ANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

MISS FT by MOELLER,ANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MOELLER,ANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITFIELD,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOE

71-63

71-64
71-65

71-67

73-67

73-68
73-69
75-69

76-69

77-69

77-71

78-71

V 8

V7
V 6

V 4

V 6

V5
V 4
V 6

V7

V 8

V 6

V7

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by POSL,PAT

MISS FT by PALMER,AHMID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PALMER,AHMID
GOOD FT by POSL,PAT

REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,MUSA
GOOD JUMPER by POSL,PAT(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JON

FOUL by SMITH,JON

REBOUND DEF by HOIE,MATT
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID

STEAL by HOIE,MATT

GOOD FT by HOIE,MATT
GOOD FT by HOIE,MATT

FOUL by SMITH,JON

FOUL by POSL,PAT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by ROBERTS,LEE
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,LEE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,LEE
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,AHMID
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JON
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JON
STEAL by PALMER,AHMID

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,AHMID

REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTIN

FOUL by HENRY,JUSTIN
FOUL by HENRY,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HOIE,MATT



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY
GOOD FT by MOELLER,ANDY

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LUKE

GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY
GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL

00:47
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:29

00:25
00:22
00:21
00:21
00:21

00:21
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:11

79-71
80-71

80-73

81-73

82-73
83-73

V 8
V9

V7

V 8

V9
V 10

FOUL by KAMARA,MUSA

MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,MUSA
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JON
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by PALMER,AHMID

REBOUND DEF by POSL,PAT
TURNOVER by POSL,PAT
FOUL by SMITH,JON

MISS JUMPER by KAMARA,MUSA



